

ΑΝΑΡΤΗΤΕΑ ΣΤΟ ΔΙΑΔΙΚΤΥΟ

HELLENIC REPUBLIC Athens, 13/06/2024 MINISTRY OF CULTURE **GENERAL DIRECTORATE OF ANTIQUITIES** AND CULTURAL HERITAGE DIRECTORATE OF MODERN **CULTURAL HERITAGE** Department of Intangible Cultural Heritage and Intercultural Affairs Postal Address: 42, Tritis Septemvriou str., Athens, **CC.:** Attached table of recipients Greece Postal Code: 10433 Information: Elena Bazini Tel: +30210 5219067 E-mail: dnpk@culture.gr

SUBJECT: Inscription of the element "Kalamatianós Dance" in the National Inventory of Intangible Cultural Heritage of Greece.

MINISTERIAL DECISION

Taking into consideration:

1) the following provisions:

a. of Law 4622/2019 (Government Gazette 133/A/07-08-2019) "Executive State: Organization, operation... Administration",

b. of P.D. 77/2023 (Government Gazette 130/A/27-06-2023) "Establishment of a Ministry and renaming of Ministries—Establishment, abolition and renaming of General and Special Secretariats—Transfer of competences, service units, staff positions and supervised bodies"

c. of P.D. 4/2018 (Government Gazette 7/A/22-01-2018)"Organization of the Ministry of Culture and Sports", as amended and enforced with P.D. 32/2022 (Government Gazette 91/A/09.05.2022),

d. The Prime Minister's Decision with Ref. Number Y2 "Sequencing order of Ministries" (Government Gazette 4162/B/27-06-2023)

e. of P.D. 79/2023 (Government Gazette 131/A/27-06-2023) "Appointment of Ministers, Deputy Ministers and Vice Ministers",

f. of article 10 of P.D. 84/2019 (Government Gazette 123/A/17-07-2019) "Establishment and Abolishment of General Secretariats and Special

Secretariats/Single Administrative Domains of Ministries"

g. of Ministerial Decision with Ref. Number 397848/12/26.07.2019 (Government Gazette 485/26.07.2019) "Appointment of the Deputy General Secretary of Culture at the Ministry of Culture"

h. of Law 4858/2021 (Government Gazette 220/A/2021) "Ratification of the legislative code for the protection of antiquities and cultural heritage in general"

i. of Law 3521/2006 (Government Gazette 275/A/22-12-2006) "Ratification of the Convention for the Protection of Intangible Cultural Heritage",

j. of P.D 62/2012 (Government Gazette 112/A/03-05-2012) "Inventory, recording and documentation of intangible cultural goods".

2) the Ministerial Decision 515574/20.11.2024 "Appointment of Members of the Council for Intangible Cultural Heritage of the Ministry of Culture" (Government Gazette Y.O. Δ . 1311).

3) the relevant file submitted to the Directorate of Modern Cultural Heritage by Xenophon Kappas, Natasa Glaraki, Irene Loutzaki, Lambros Liavas

4) The unanimous recommendation of the Council for Intangible Cultural Heritage (CICH), as recorded in the first item of the meeting held on November 13 2023, regarding the registration of the submitted nomination form titled *"Kalamatianós* Dance" in the National Inventory of Intangible Cultural Heritage of Greece.

WE DECIDE

We approve the inscription of the element *"Kalamatianós* Dance" in the National Inventory of Intangible Cultural Heritage of Greece, as described in the attached Intangible Cultural Heritage Element Form bearing the above title, because it highlights the role of this particular dance as an element of identity for contemporary Greek society and Greeks around the world.

Attached: The Nomination Form of the Intangible Cultural Heritage element (15 paper sheets)

Internal Distribution:

Directorate of Modern Cultural Heritage / Department A.

The Minister of Culture

Lina Mendoni

LIST OF RECIPIENTS

1. Office of the Minister of Culture

2. Office of the General Secretary of the Ministry of Culture

3. Office of the General Director of Antiquities and Cultural Heritage of the Ministry of Culture

4. Hellenic National Commission for UNESCO, <u>unescogr@mfa.gr</u>

5. Secretariat of the National Scientific Committee for the Implementation of the Convention for the Safeguarding of Intangible Cultural Heritage, Directorate of Modern Cultural Heritage, <u>ayla@culture.gr</u>

6. Xenophon Kappas, author of the nomination file, xkappas@cvf.gr

7. Natasa Glaraki, author of the nomination file, nglaraki@cvf.gr

8. Irene Loutzaki, author of the nomination file, <u>iloutzaki@gmail.com</u>

9. Lambros Liavas, author of the nomination file, <u>liavas@yahoo.com</u>

10. Captain Vassilis & Carmen Constantakopoulos Foundation, <u>info@cvf.gr</u>